OP \$315.00 78716598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Freedom Innovations, LLC		107/13/2011	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CIT Healthcare, LLC
Street Address:	305 Fellowship Road
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Mt. Laurel
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08054
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78716598	PARYDONN
Serial Number:	76503967	RENEGADE
Serial Number:	78319194	RUNWAY
Serial Number:	78846960	HIGHLANDER
Serial Number:	78846965	PACIFICA
Serial Number:	78798540	SENATOR
Serial Number:	78846957	SIERRA
Serial Number:	78716580	SILHOUETTE
Serial Number:	77412591	PLIÉ
Serial Number:	77800041	FREEDOM INNOVATIONS
Serial Number:	77775997	PROMENADE
Serial Number:	78914471	AGILITY MPC KNEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)443-5697

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-443-5742

Email: lallen@mcguirewoods.com

Correspondent Name: Lizzie Garner, Esq.

Address Line 1: 1230 Peachtree Street, N.E.

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043774-0005 (FREEDOM)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Latosha E. Allen
Signature:	/Latosha E. Allen/
Date:	07/13/2011

Total Attachments: 4

source=Freedom Innovations- Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Freedom Innovations- Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Freedom Innovations- Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Freedom Innovations- Trademark Release#page4.tif

RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT AND SECURITY INTEREST (TRADEMARKS)

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, CIT HEALTHCARE LLC, in its capacity as administrative agent for certain lenders (the "Secured Party"), does hereby release any and all security interest or collateral assignment granted to it by FREEDOM INNOVATIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), pursuant to (i) that certain Trademark Security Interest Agreement, dated as of February 26, 2008 ("2008 Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and Grantor, and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Interest Agreement, dated as of November 23, 2009 ("2009 Security Agreement" and together with 2008 Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), between the Secured Party and Grantor, and all of its right, title and interest, in, to and under (i) the trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule I hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iv) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (v) all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world to the extent any of the foregoing was transferred to the Secured Party and filed in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on (x) March 12, 2008 and recorded in such office on Reel 3738 Frame 0938 and (y) November 30, 2009 and recorded in such office on Reel 4105 Frame 0078. To the extent the Secured Party retains any such interest, the Secured Party hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Grantor, all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements and any documents, instruments or agreements related thereto, which it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements). Such assignment, transfer and/or conveyance by the Secured Party is made WITHOUT ANY REPRESENTATION OR WARRANTY OF TITLE (EXPRESS OR IMPLIED) by the Secured Party. The Secured Party hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested by the Grantor, or are required by law, in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release, all at the expense of the Grantor.

(signature page to follow)

4684480.2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest (Trademarks) to be executed under seal by one of its duly authorized signatory on this 13th day of July, 2011.

CIT HEALTHCARE LLC, as administrative agent

By: June T. Sylvester
Name: Jason T. Sylvester
Title: Vice President

REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0517

STATE OF Nudery
COUNTY OF Bulling ss.
On this 3 day of 4, 4, 2011, before me personally appeared when the foregoing instrument on behalf of CIT HEALTHCARE, LLC, who being by me fully sworn did depose and say that [s]he is an authorized officer of said limited liability company, that the said instrument was signed on behalf of said limited liability company as authorized by its governing body and that [s]he acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said limited liability company.
Notary Public
{seal} { NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY. I.D. # 2365194 Commission Expires 10/5/2012
My Commission expires:
10/5/2012

REEL: 004582 FRAME: 0518

Schedule I to Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

Trademarks

1. Granted Trademarks

- Parydonn Trademark serial number 78716598, registration number 3286964 registered August 28, 2007.
- Renegade Trademark serial number 76503967, registration number 2946512 b. registered May 3, 2005.
- Runway Trademark serial number 78319194, registration number 2950297 Ċ. registered May 10, 2005.
- Highlander Trademark serial number 78846960, registration number 3321392 đ. registered October 23, 2007.
- Pacifica Trademark serial number 78846965, registration number 3321393 e. registered October 23, 2007.
- Senator Trademark serial number 78798540, registration number 3321040 ç registered October 23, 2007.
- Sierra Trademark serial number 78846957, registration number 3321391 g. registered October 23, 2007.
- Silhouette Trademark serial number 78716580, registration number 3326662 h. registered October 30, 2007.
- Plié Trademark serial number 77412591, registration number 3686894 registered i. September 22, 2009.
- Freedom Innovations Trademark serial number 77800041, registration number j. 3761231 registered March 16, 2010.
- Promenade Trademark serial number 77775997, registration number 3887334 k. registered December 7, 2010.

Pending Applications 2.

RECORDED: 07/13/2011

Agility MPC Knee Trademark serial number 78914471 filed June 22, 2006 and a. published for opposition September 11, 2007.

4686067.1